Qnesuons to be put to the ec

t .
..‘%..J...

E‘ior . .%:nt.

1. What is your name? ...... O SRR R A e

2, What is your full Address? ... ...... {

. Are you a British Subject? ........... R SR
W HAtHS WOURAGE T i i ta v o maie s v sioiaty
. What is your Trade or Calling? ............. 2

UATe yowMarried oL oot i

N OO AW

. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma
jesty’s Forces, naval or military, if so,* which?

8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac-
cinated? }

9. Are you w1llmg to be enlisted for General Ser- iv{
RN Rt e S T {2 LI eer it RN R f._'.é. ............ o \o ..... S TR .
g { 1 ®
10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you under-} X Name iiefYoi v
stand its meaning, and who ‘gave it. to you? e Corp;“\“

11. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the rol!‘&serwce
to be signed byyou if you are accepted? .. ..ieis doiiiieiiiiiiiiite e
1 :

£ Bvoai

3 &A‘ S P PR ....do solemnly declare that the above answers
estions are true, and that I am willing to fulfil the engagements made.

Oy ok
1t - # Vppns o iy s SIGNATURE OF RECRUIT.

A’Q-W wiiessess.ss..Signature of Witness.

. ........do make oath, that I will be faithful and
bear true alléglance o His Kin eorge the Rifth, HIs 'Helrs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty
bound, honestly and faithfufly defend His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dignity against
all enemies, according to thgjconditions of my service.

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above guestions
he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.

The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence.

1 have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been entege
claration and taken the oath before me at

as replied to,sand the said recruit pas made and signed the E
on this? w . .day of.. =1 50 G e s 1 E
“%@v e oA :

Signature of Attesting Officer ...

7 3 7
4 {CERTIFICATE OF APPROV}&GG OFFICER. /
I certify that this Attestation of the a.bove.—na.méd‘ Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re-
quired forms appear to ‘have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to thef................

If enlisted by special authority, such will be attached to the original attestation.

DALE. viosass vt oo gl 91 P P S TR IR ICII OO
}Approvlng Officer.

BIREE' S o bty i s it e R Ty S S e e s S v

+ The signature of the Approving Oﬁlcer is to be affixed in the presence of the Recruit.

1 Here lnsert the ‘‘Corps” for which the Recruit has been enlisted.

be teturned to hlm consplcuously endorsed dn red ink, as follows,
.on the (Data)
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Range of expansion ... #7. .......inches

Distinctive marks

lNFORMATlQN SUPPLlE? BY RECRUlT
Name and Address of next of kin.. 84 ne sy “‘i\ ?‘ ? ‘«*‘“’" I e

.,.w { {‘

| Relationship AT f"‘“‘*ﬁf‘.’fﬁ.

Particulars as to Marriage

(@) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow. (4) Place and date of marriage.
(¢) Presentaddress. (&) I[nitials of Officer verifying entry.

(a) : ) (e) (@)

o\ P
Ay ‘x.}“"'\'./" ¥t
Jaae ST ——

Particulars as to Children

Christian Names Date and Place of Birth
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%

iy . 4y { ’
A . 4 M2 LA

=

e

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES

Service not al- | Service in Re-

Corps in |Rgt.or | Promotion, Reductions,

A for fixi th ed t K e
which served| Depot Casualties, &c. Army Rank Dates or fixing the o rec] onmc;-

rate of pension |wards G.C. =
i entries

Years Days Years | Days

[ Service towards liggited engag from / ’ Q é ’/é «
k Joined a ,Mh bt /C ,/:

lowed to reckon |serve not allow- | Signature of Officers certi-
fying correctness of
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s / [date of d AL, - )

Pensiau[
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FIRST NE

Questlons to be put to the , it shefor

I. What is your name? ..........ccooiieiiniians

2. Wrrat is your full Address? .........

3. Are you a British Su‘bject?‘.. ............ e R '.[p
4. Whatiis yourage ' "o mmsisnt by il i d g Y e v o “Months . .........
5. What is your Trade or Calling? ......... o BT <~.
0. Are.youwMarried? - .o soinas cll NS Ui i 6T s e B o A R R e P B
7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma ) . ‘“‘o

Mo b b bas L B

8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac- 8
cinated T n LRl s e 3

9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Ser-

L g e e

VICE B Ko titanns s ek o el s e
10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you under-} ‘o Nate L o s Lo R s
stand its meaning, and who gave it to you?.... il COrps. s s i wvina

11. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service } R
to be sxgiaed h'y)”u if you are accepted? e D S S T PPt ke et

; do solemnly declare that the above answers
estions are true, and that I am willing to fulfil the engagements made.

made by me to the above

- 2-SIGNATURE OF RECRUIT.

; :
OATH TWCRUIT ON ATTESTATION.
A/ > ¢.....:..do make oath, that I will be faithful and

bear true allegiance -to His ?esty Klng i:'e.o'r'gé't-h.e. Fltth, His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as 'in duty
bound, honestly and faithfully]defend His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dignity against
all enemies, according to the¥conditions of my service. 2

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above guestions
he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.

The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence.
I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his nnawer to each question has baan %
as repl%nd the said recr as made and slgned the Eelnmﬂon nd taken the oath before me at, ¥ & »

on this.“® We2. s day of. ... B 101

Signature of Attesting Officer ...

SAPate L s ‘ e s e SR e R s

Place. ..... T e e R e

{CHRTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFFICHR.

I certify tha.t‘thls Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re-

quired formu appear to have been ct;mplied with. ' I ;cporillngly‘approve, and appoint him to thef................
- If enlisted by special authority, such will be attached to the original atteaw:uon.

} Aﬁnrovlng Officer.

+ The signature of the Approvlng Omoer is to be affixed in the presence of the Recruit.
1 Here lnuert the "Gorpn" for which tbe Recrnit has been enlisted.
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Distinctive marks

| Relationship......‘.....:...

\‘ g Parnculars as to Marriage

(@) Chnslmn and Snmame of W&man to whom married, and whether spinster or widow. (8) Place and date of mamage.
(2) ‘Presesit dddress. (d) Initials of Officer verifying entry.

(e) : (@

(@)

; ‘Particulars as to Children

Date and Place of Birth
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STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES
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Hovempr 21st, 1917,

Nov, l4th, 1918

Mre B Houlton, Esqs, .
Burgeos

Dear Mr. Moulton:-

With further reforence to youwr Jetter

of gpui 6th end reoly signed by the Mimister of Militis, of
Yazoh 16th, I beg bl inforn you thet s & result of the folle
est onquiries which have been male rei.stive to the dezth of
your son, the late Hoe 2890, Sergie Ee Moulton, we have Xe-
ceived to-dey = leftter from lsjor Timewell attaching state-
ment wsde by the Wer Office which is corroborative to our
letter of 16th March. The sﬁthnant is gnoted lio:emdor;—

"yith referemce to your letter
7877 166/0 dated May 17th, 1918 anpent the late Noe mo,
Sergte B. Mouiton, 1st Bn, Royal Newfoundland Regiment,
I =m commended by the Army Council to sy thet thmui ol
xo #ully made, but conmgidersble delsy arose by reason of
Records of 48th Ceswmlty Clesring Ststiom he mislaid
ing the evacuation from Ypres on hroh hlt- : 80, -
honvor, have now been regovored,
: The entry uuoniu ‘this :n.uur
showy he was -muu $0 this Cesmslty Clearing Stetion on
He was in & grave condition -"Bullet
1tering umm tzon la:ﬁ iﬂa und of




Hov. 14th, 1916

Mre I Houlton, Isq.,
: Burgeos

Dear Mz, Hﬁl‘bon:-

With further reforence to youwr jetier

of ;gﬁpg’ii'sth and reply asigned by the Minister of Militis, of

Merch 16h, I beg bl inforn you thet o8 a Yesult of the fali-

est enquiries whioch have been malde re.ative to the desth of
your son, the lete Hos 2890, Sergte Ee lMoullon, we have Xe-
oceivad to-dey a letiter from liejor Timewell attaching state-
ment mede by the Wer Office which is corroborative to our
letter of 16th March, The statement is quoted herewnder:e

"iiith reference to yowr letter
7877 '166/0 dsted May 17th, 1918 anent the late No. 2890,
Sergte E. lioultorn, 1st Bn, Roysl Newfoundland Reg!
I sm commended by the Army Council to say thet:
m& #ully made, but congidersble delay svose by 1}
Records of 48th Ceswalty Clearing Statiom beis umm
during the evacuation from n:zu on March last. These,
however, have now bnn rmve 8de
try ocomcerning this sold for

ﬂlw‘ ™ he wes -uum $o ﬂt:l.l Gamlt; Clear Station on

jovesimgx 2lst, 1917. He was in & grave comdi’ ion ~"Bullet
g abdomen from left sidesWound of
11 S.niutm. rntwnt m& on unm

B e g SR S e

F i e



From

PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET,

LONDON, S.W. e
Newfoundland,
14tn.October '8 o
SUBJECT: : REEY '
Dated  Hove 14%), e

2890 .86T .E.MOULTON . (Deceased )

Reference Nos.

" Reference your memoramium dated
g«so)

16/4/18, with enclosures-relating

to h e death of the above named

‘ 3 the following 6orrolpondonoe

changed with the War Office is

to War Office.

®1 have the honour to enclose
original letter 10{4/18 l‘44!0) fr
the Minister of Militia,Newfoundl

be made and information furnished
in order to form reply thereto.

I may add thBat Sgt.Noulton was
reported to have "Died of Wounds"
48th.C.C.8."

“With reference to your letter
'the late

042890 Sergeant

quoted for your information please:

L«P+&.,R.0.10tter 7877 /1868/0.17/5/18

together with annexures, and would
be glad if necessary enquiries can

. Copies of correspondence
noted, and lMr. Moulton has been

informed of Way 9ffice Lettex

in order thet he msy be satis-
fied thet everything that was
humenly possible was "dngue ;!or

his son im his_llgﬁ'mptﬁ?." N

i
(I

d,

7877 /166 /¢ dated May 17th.1918 anen
; sMoul ton

Plose retnrn QRIGINAL ond retein DUPLIGATE.

G Wl (o

Minister of Militise




el ‘aﬁ;cdg:igluﬁ
his _;tnant -eu.
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April T6th, 1918,

NMejor Hoi, Pimewell. i
Chisf Peymester & Officer 1/o Records.
-The Roysl Newfowndlsma Regiment,

Bir,
I have the honour to forward herewith
letter recolved from Mr, Thom:s Moulton of Burgeo, Newfound-

land, heving veferemse to the death of his son Sgt. Bdger
Houlton, '

Imnd-thnk you to make e thoreugh
: investigation a8 to the slleged megleet of Sergt.lowlten
| prior to m dsath. Zinﬂw give this matter your immedinte

g athntion end let me heve you- rapoﬂ et your earliest
Y ;
g omeuouc.

I have tho homour to be,
sir,
Your obedient Servant,




b SAkdc 2 S Seer i e

‘the accompanying letter from Mr, T.Moulten, relating to the

DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA |
s { ; ST. JOHN'SM|9_1‘3'.

NEWFOUNDLAND
»

The Minister of Militia,
City.

Sir;-
With referenee to your letter of April 11th and

death of his son and asking for a report from me,

‘I have no personal knowledge of the oase of Sgt,
Moulton as I was not with the Battalion until some ten days
after his deaths 1

I do not undedstand how anybody being in Ayr
could be able to form the opinion that the wounds received
"would not have caused his death", This, I would say
could only be said by a Medical Officer or other competent
person who had seen them., - Having been to the dressing
station it is certain he womld have bheen attended to there
before being moved further bagk.

To my mind, the faet that Sgt. Moulton got as
far as the C.C.S., (which I understand is whe®e he died) is
proof that he was not neglected. ks

In such fighting as ocourred at that geriod, it |
is very difficult to deal with the gquestion ofyﬁucu%ing the
wounded. The Mediocal Sections and the Stretcher Bearers
are all soldiers fighting in the sama cause, liable to be
wou:ded So’?ojl‘rqs. and R 1;5 got th;;:dpraptigo to negl;qt
anybody hey ean possibly maenage to do anything at al
for tlidim. Certainly during myg:xperienge of Active Ser- 1
vice I did not come across a case of neglact of the wounded.

The Hospital and Clearing Station Staffs do not
furnish particulars regarding the death of anyone, snd the |
Regimental authorities at the front are therefore not able |
to supply this information, except in cases where somebody |
81111l with the Regiment may have been present and have a know=|
ledge of the facts,

1f Mr, Moulton would get his friemd in Ayr to fur-
nish the Paymapter in London with the full particulars re- ]
celved by him, then he may be able to obtgin some further
particulars fromithe 0,C. lst. Battalion at the front.

i
|
Mr. Moulton's letter is returned herewith. 5

I heve the honour to be,
j 8ir, : &
Your obedient servant,

[ 4




yaur-eonvonience,-pleasq,;

I have the homour t0 ba,
~8iz,

Your obedient Sorvent,
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Regiment ummum asking him 1f he could give me sny

you nuu q mr-

T Moulton '?Q.
Burgeo.

Desr Wps Mouwlton,

' I bog to sokmowledge reseipt of
your letter oz th. 5th inst,, with uma mrwn from &
letter received ;mm Ayr, sem.uu, and I have read the seme
with » grest desl of symputhetic interest. I csn essure you
I am most desirous of meking the fullost onqiiry into 211 cases
affoetug the men of the Royal m::tmuana Roguwnt who have
lost their lives in the great canse.

: Thinking that I might get some
firgt-hand information immediately I wrote to Lieut.0.B.Diecks,
Who hae recently returned from Franee snd has boen with the

information !lllﬂ.llt ” m matters referred to in your letter,
For your mamﬂ.n 1 tmd you copy of his reply 'uoh sposks
for itself. Hmomumryuth:lemnnudm
%o mm m m a: noona ozzm Imma.
'. m furtner u:omma may be ctW‘*i




I trust that mn rmipt of this informution
you will bo t!wronshly uusﬁ“ that =11 that was u-nly pou-
ﬂlv wes done for your son in his. :Lut m u ucm as I
mtnauﬁymmmuu. oa tnunm, shall
agais u-nuute with 1“. s A

I beg to remsin,




Jan Sth, 1918,

e T Moulton,
Burzeoc,

Sirs-

Your letter@of Jan 3rd addresscd to the Colonisl
Secretary has been forwarded to this *"opt:i%

Your son was at first reported wounded on liove 22nd;
gt a 1m*r date ag enquiry was forwarded to the Pay & Record
Office, Londﬁkaa to his eonditicn. Ho reply being received,
u@her oommnicatinn was fomﬂe&. ami & reply came back
m that he ated of wounds at 48th Casualty Clearing
Stationm, 'xmne‘ on lmf;e 22'!1@. As there appeardd to be some

g.eoﬂpmy in these reports, a further wire was sent to the
Pay & Recom gﬁoe, London to have the report verified
A reply wae t!.en recelved stating

that the ﬁrst raport was an arrors the corraot roport was th.n
”fomaﬁoa to you. |
s are oidmmringtofm out if the error o«urcd
1! the hx & Rmm Otm“ Lonm or in the Reoore Oﬂ.'ue.
b1 t:m such. -,_am m nave




Sirie :
I have thp honour to ammwge recoipt

T4h Jtn.. cnclui.ng luic from lir.

T loulton, :Bargco. with refarma to the dalay in report~

ing the Q’gaﬂ\ of Sersb. mm Moulton. This Dept.

will mte to !lr. Kvm-en an! ‘explain tho oi.romtancos.

: ‘ I have the henour to be .




Jenuary 7, 1918,

Jo€0close herewith letter under date 3rd inst .
%7 M. T. Moulton, of Burgeo, in which he hes
reference to the reports commmicated t.o'him with
respect to the wounding and death of his son, Sergt.
Albvert E. Moulton. |
Vr. Moulton draws attention to the long delay
which occurred between the report that his son had
been wounded and the subsequent intimation of his death.
I shall be glaed if you will communicate with
Mr. Moulton and furnish himwith such éxplenation of
the circumstances as you may be able to give. l
I have the hogour to be, i
Your obedir 8e i

Deputy Colonial Secretery.

Hon. J. C. Crosbie,
Acting Vinister of Militie.

-




/EWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.

 Signature of Sender

-y ' - ,
‘Counter No.——

. » Cable Connection with all the World
'ﬁ{fﬁz : ; All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

- The ent may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to
the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.
Incase the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message
remains under the control of the N. P. T, they will refund the amount paid by the Sendcr for such Message: .

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make comp tion beyond the t refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or
resulting from the non-f ission or non-delivery of tho Message, or delay or error in the transmission or dclivery thereof, howsoever such
transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred, -

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where,

‘inthe course of the transit of the Message 10 itsdestination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (ard the N. P. T. shall havefull power so to entrust the

Message) for further
not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although

1 request that the following Telegran
(NOT TRANSMITTED)

ion by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonying to or worked by any administration or authori
worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

Line 2 Check
b Recd. - By:. Sent - by-
Dated December 31, 1917.
To Rev. E. S. Tarrant,
Burgeo.

Regret to inform you Record Office, London,
today reports No. 2890, Ba¥geant Albert E. Moulton,
! son of Thomas Moulton, Burgeo, died of wounds.
November twentysecond. Please inform relatives.
R.A. SQUIRES '
Colonial Secretary

FOR TYPEWRITER




NI ks s

Cable Connection with all the World
All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following dondltlonor. 3

The Management may decline to forward the Measage, though it has been received for transmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to | i
the Sender the amount paidfor its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or dcfault of the N. P, T or its Servants whilst the Me&ag'e
remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sendcr for such Messag:

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensunon beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising’ or
resulting from the non-t or non-delivery of tho Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such
transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall Imve occurred.

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where.
inthe course of the transit of the Message toits destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (ai.d the N. P. T, shall have full power so to entrust the |
M ) for further tr ion by or through any sysum service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authori
not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, ajghough gyorked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T., g

EWFOUNDLAND POST AL TELEGRAPHS.§

atiticinb b A

I request that the following Telegrag
(NOT TRANSMITTED)
Signature of Sender.

according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abldp.

Address

Line ; Check
Numb Red By. Sent by.
Dated December 31, 1917. :
To 5 Mr. Thomas Moulton,
Burgeo.

Regret to inform you Record 0ffice, London, today
reports No. 2890, Sergt. Albert E. Moulton, died of
“wounds on November twmtysacond.
R.A. SQUIRES
chlopial socretqy, ,J

NOTE, FOR OPERATOR
This message is not to be sent wntil receiving ofﬁce
5&1!!@ that message to Rev. E. 8. Tarrant, ngoo has been

and acted upon.

FORTYPEWRI'I‘ER




fvtract of Casvalty list received December 31st, 1917.

: . 72890 fergt. Albert 1. Moulton.

Died of ounds November 22md.




ixtrazt of Telegrem received from Cynoptical,London, 4

dated December 24,1917.

% See my Telegram 8th December,

£2890 Moulton,

E Died of Jounds, 48th Casu&l ty

i : Cleering ftation, France. 2£2nd November.




E f/w‘g ESTABLISHED 1866
@“ EIGHT ATLANTIC CABLES

AUTOMATIC DUPLEX SYSTEM
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i‘ ' FLEASE HAND YOUR REPLY DIRECT TO THIS OFFICE.
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T

Extract of Casualty List received December 3, 1917.

#2690 Segat, Albert E. Mowlton.

Gunshot Wound.
At 48th Casualty Clearing Station, France November 22.
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'NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS
Bty Cable Connection with all the World

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to
the Sender the amount paid for its transmission. |

Incase the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or dezuit of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message |
remains under the control of the N. P. T, they will refund the amount paid by the Sendar for such Message. = |

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or
resulting from the non-tr: ission or lelivery of tho Message, or delay or error in the transmission or dclivery thereof, howsoever such
transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where,
inthe course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (ard the N, P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the
M ) for further tr ission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonring to or worked by any administration or authori{y
not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusjyely, alghoughgivorked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P.T.

I request that the following Tfl
(NOT TRANSMITTED)

§i£_nature of Sender. 2& - Address i

rded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

Line s . e i Check 3
Dated December 3, 1917,
To lir. Thomas Moulton,
Burgeo .

Regret to inform you that Record Office, London,
officially reports No. 2890, Sergt. Albert E. Moulton,
was &b Fortyeighth Casuelty Clearing Station, France,
November twentysecond, suffering from a gunshot wound.

Upon receipt of further information I shall immedi- :
| ately wire you and trust that next report will be

of his convalescence.

R. A. BSQUIRES,

Colonial Secretary. |

FOR TYPEWRITER




‘EXtract‘dfjﬁéily"oiﬁefs”pgitfll. from G. L. &

5rd Telelon 17/11/17, | :

2890 &/Srt A Moulton.

Promotedthtg'lf;i/iv




ixtract of Daily Orders part 11, by Lieut.Col.L.T.

A Hadow, G.M.:G“r.-', Command ing Nawff;éundl‘é.ndf{“‘e'gimeﬁt-.
9/11/17. e
#2890 a/Sgt. Moulton, B.Co.,
to be Sergeant, .

Y
*he obova promatior ‘o ddte from Tovemner 1,i917,




‘xtroet of DM.]J Grdor
HMQW’ Cnff‘uc‘vl

¢ Pt AL, W Lient ol .0

Comaent ing Tewlonurdlena Repgt,

doted Jnly 28,1917,

42890 L/CP]-- A, B,Moulton, B.Uo.,
to be Corporal.
The adove promotion 1o dute from July 18,1917,




Mu«,t of Daily "sam pm n. by uqutmol. A.L.mm‘
GOMOOQ. emﬂmim nf‘“' M‘ d\“m mﬁn &

#2890 1/Cpl. A. loulton, B.Co.,

To be Oorporsl,
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ixtrect of Telegram received from London,

dated December 27,1916,

In “nswer to your telegram December 27,

fergt, 2890 sloulton.

Died o F woumie, Mepas i
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Srtrect from Hominal Roll Draft ( ALl Ranks) to 1st

e

Bn. D.3.F. Dibarked Sovthampton.

afb;;sﬁeal. 4,3, Moullon,
A%490.

e

 30-11-16.




Zxbraet of boglmeatol crders, dated Jagekd, 19ib6e

5y LioutsColebiz o eleiavideon, keleii.de Ufflcor Comdgs

- e -

)

N0.2890, Pte. A.E.Moullon,

Mo ho L/0pledsting from cUgesly 1316e




Extract from Nominal Roll Embarked St. John's

as/q/tb.

e

Ml,AiE. Moulton,

for Overseas,




f 8%
Albert B.Moulten vns etbosted for Gonsxal Sexvico 5
; Vith the NEWFOUNILAND REGINENT on .. Juve. 184h 1914
Regimental No, 5890 was allobtod to Pte A.E.Moulton
AUTHORTTY :
Reeccrd Tfifgox
Depts of Militia, : o
Maxch 25th, 1919, §
]
4
.







REGULAR ARMY.
B day of
Examined

-

Declared Age_...

Trade or Occupation. ... :
w; LY e
Height e, A5t S iy J feet A Tinches feet inches

W e = /\J’( Ibs. Ibs.

Chest ( Girth when fully expanded. .. J ‘inches inelies
Measure- yingh
ment Range of expansion. . B 7_ A inches inches
Physical Development. .. S B i
5 Right Left : Right Left.
Aot i
Vaccination Marks
Number....
When Vaceinated ... s L/E
Vision i — = L/ L e

79" LE—V=

() ()
(a) Marks ‘ndxcntmg congenital peculi-
arities or previous disease
R
(h) (h) 2
(b) ﬁhght defects but not sufficient to ]
Cause Rejection

Approved by (Signature) Wf%ﬂéﬂv {

(Rank) %W ; .

Medical Officer. Medical Officer.

at 5"%'«'

Enlisted
mé 3 191
Regtl. No. 3 : Regtl. No.

l
I
Joined on Enlistment ... . i [ 7““! M‘G;

Transferred to..

d Bécame non-effective by.
! -

(Signature)

(Rank)




TABLE 1V.—SERVICE TABLE.

‘Date of - Date of Date of Date of
Station or Troopship Arrival or Departure or Station or Troopship Arrival or Departure or
Embarkation | Disembarkation. $ Embarkation | Disembarkation

=

Sl



il disposa” and |
- . to whom'sent ‘...

1

[M3714] W1026/PP147 1250m 10/i7 359 G&S B. 2015 -




~ FIELD SERVICE. _
P s.th of & Soldier to be forwuded to the War Oﬁce with ‘the eﬁ ssible d |
n of death on Army Form B. 218 or Army Form A. 36, or frod"o&m‘ oﬂ;ijq;al em@ftﬁsso%:él_ |

(1] . ] : : A |

OB e Tst Newfomdiand Reg’r ! Sy Ty ) B.0 . ]

Regimental No 2890, Rank . Sgt. 1

8 __Moulton, Ohristisn Names A.E,

Date 22/11/17, ity Frange. '
Dm{o.m ot Dt Dled of Wounds received in Action,

Naturs and Dute of Beport__EXtract d/28/11/17, (A.A.G.,N/11098/2),
By whom made. * 0.,0.48th.C.C,.S.

® Specially state if killed in action, or died from wounds received in action, or from illness dus to field operations ar to fatigus, privation or exposnre while on
military duty, or from injury while on mﬂlpry duty, s

in Pay Book (Army Book 64NOt Tegeived ; ; «Not received.
State whether he leaves [\ ™ F*7 Bk (Army ?‘N o (8) in Small Book (if st Ba
& Will or not

(c) as a separate d t Not recelwved, L

|
|

All private documents snd effects received from thu front or hospital, as well as the Pay Book, should be examined, and if any
will is foun it should be at once forwarded to the War Office.

y information received as to’verbal expressions by a deceased soldier of his wishes as to the disposal of his estats should be
reparted to the War Office as soon as possible,

A duplicate of this Report is to be sent to the leed Cenh-e Paymn.sfar at Home, or to the D.F.A.G., Indian Expeditionary Force, ,
or Field Disbursing Officer, as the case ma (after wxhhdrawnl of any will from the 1

the D 's Pay Book
latter). If tbadm w&ooh‘ﬁ él\f gﬂe it ahonld be fotwarded to the War Office thh this rt, A
Btation and 28/ 1 1/ 17 Bignature of Officer in charge of Section "
: I;urq/” }. : Adjutant-General’s Office s ) Fofie &' antry 80 on, s |

W 2084/M1768—500,000—FL & Br.—5/17—(10485)—Forma/B2050u2.
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Foin b Where”stm./‘jf ~ Notified by
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No.

tter Addressed—

Reglstered

7(/\4 \f 7%1}11}[/&31/&,

Recelved 2 Registered Letter
addressed as on the reeeipt form
bearing the above number,

Received by

BT D D et oy |

DT R——— |






ud am' nalosing harewith, receipt.' 11
'you yjnd1y sign seme and return at your carliest

dbnﬁéniaﬁde.
B Asanring you of my Qeepest eympathy in
ynnr bereavement, and in the added sorrow which
the receipt of these oeffects must eniail,

I anm,

Yours singerely,

HreThomas Houlton,




hereby agree, untrl further nouflentl : by nre,}f ) !

' ; Dollnrn and = f g Cents, per drem, from my Pay.
: to, and for the heneht of ﬂle undermentroned Person Persons, such . payment to be’ made on proof ;
.of identity of, and productlon of the relatlve Identrty Certrfreates by the Person

concemed viz. :
Allotment begins

% Persons

or

‘Identity ‘Whether |fe, Child, i | Amo(vm-;
Certificate otherFlrtieél:\‘t!we or, b [ i Wp DLy A
1 i ; il

Total Allotment, §

HOTE —This form must be completed by the Oﬂicer Commanding Compuy, srgned by the Volunveer, connter.
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and hauded to the Paymaster as aut.hority to make the
required payments on app]ication.

Officer Commanding |
' @ . Company |

Qe
B
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'?8’77/166/0 b 7,’ 4 Oe i
The Seorotary,
¢ Whltohall, So‘o 1.

‘Sir,-.: Bidui 2890, Sgt. Be l(oulton. (duoonod).
’ g lsf. Bﬁ. Royal Eo_foundhnd Rogt.

. Lol X hnve the honour to enclose risiml lot.t,or
18/4/18 '( 20) from the Minister of Militia, H«rmunland.
i together with mmmos, ‘and would be glad if necessary
enquiries gan be made and information tumiahed in order
to form reply thereto.

I may add that Sgt, Moulton was roportod to
havo "pied of Wmmdl, 43@1: CeCe S.

I have the ?onour to bo,
o n SaE
Your obedient servant, A R

Majors

Chief Paymaster & 0. 1/c Records,




: ﬁwwm,lxnmfém'aom B ; i
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J.& W. CplirseLs & Co. /Jyeg}m ety |
: .

EE g 10th un..., /9/ 81!

E@ J. C. CAMPBELL,

Newfoundland Pay & Resord Office:
58, Vioctoria Street: .
n‘on. S.7.

Dear Sir: i

We have been regquested by thbu
.'mterutod. in him to make inguiries vith'
rosard t:"flbut n- loulton, of
who was wound-

wounds, aund appo:ently his red
_have had no onmnlutio :

be Mfton to,

e——

are,

Yours faithfully,

)
PerPrc .. & W. CAM
/&t}ﬂ/r%"z,;,vﬁ,_;/f 2

Yo

in order that the anxi
‘0f his parents may be allayed.
Thenking you in entioipation,

v
1
:




Major Hed. Timewell.
Chief Peymaster & Officer i/ec Records.
The Royal Newfoundlsnd Regiment.

Sir,

I hs,ve the honour to forward herewith
letter received from Mr, Thomas Moulton of Burgeo, Ncwfound-
1and having reference to the death of his son Sgte Edgar
Moulton.

' I would thenk you to meke & thorough
1nrnstigation as to the alleged neglect of sergt.nbnltan
prior to his death. Kindly give this matter your immediate
attention and let me have your report at your earliest

convenience.

I have the honour to be,
sir,

Your obedient Servant,




. Dear Sir' ;
Enolosed please fini extraot of 1etter, whioh
speaks for itself.
About the time of her brother's death;'one of:
my daughters who 1ives at Halifax had a vivid dream

in which she claims to have heard her brother call

on her to help him, as he was dying through negleot

of his wounds; and so impresged was she with the :
dream that ever since, she has felt firmly copvinaed
that her brother died through neglect of wounds.

She wrote us o do everything in our power to find
out particulers of how he died.

The fact of my son being dead some forty days
befor we heard of it, makes it look very much as if
ﬁhefé“was'sdmefhing wrong somewhere, and I have be.n
trying to get at the perticulars of his death, ever
since I heard of it on January 1lst, and until now,

.,ha.ve received only the vare fact ' of his having "Died

ki

of Wounds." This has been all I could get offioially

but I am not satisfied with this, and must demand

: from the parties who have & right to know, and to
2 ~ report oarréoflym the rue,ggrtiaulars:of.how.he ; f%
died, and I will not rest, nor eease to make enquiry ;
4 until I do know. I do not, for & moment attach blame
>,§ ' to anyone on this side of the Water. mhe trouble ‘was

10 Franoe. and 1 beg to request that you do a11 in

kS

your pouer to finﬂ out the true !Iots oouneoted with~ ,'*'g ;}‘




W

Your dbéi‘ii‘enf sa‘fvght 5




Sootland dated ;ebruary 24 1918.
T, MOULTON.

“Now 1 would like to tell you something - for,
by your 1etter, you have notrhad mueh information
as to the rgal cause of BEdgar's death. ~ Please
pardon me if I am opening uUp anew a sore wound,
The Wounds Edgar got would not have cauaed his
death. He had been in one dressing station and
was passed on to another. Had he come through
this one, the nekt would have been England. He
was lying outside the second dressing station‘
glong with many others; there was a Captain taken
in and Edgar was next. A boy, by name of Saunders
was the stretcher-bearer. EQ spoke to Edgar when
they were lifting the Officer. It was a very
00ld day when they came out to bring him in, and
was gone - died of exposurg, I think, being weak
from loss of blood, the heart would just stop with
the interse cold, which makes poor Edger's death
more of a tragedy, 1 sincerely hope I have not

“hurt you, teliing you this,"




IE;NGLQ NEWFOUNDLAND GCONTI _'.}‘7}F
: oo, PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,

NGENT /4 |
v.&%ﬁ.w ' : - BB, Victoria Street,

Communications to be addressed to the LONDON, S.W.I.
CHIEF PAYMASTER & OFFICER i/c RECORDS,

and the folléwing No. quoted :

- 17th May, 1918,
X 7877/188/0
" The Secretary, /
War Office, A =
2 Whitehall, S.W. 1,
E . . Sir, : 2890, Sgt. E. Moulton, (deceased).

1st Bn. Royal Newfoundland Regt.

%g I have the honour to enclose original letter
%, 16/4/18 (4420) from the Minister of Militia, Newfoundland,
40 togother with annexures, and would be glad if necessary
,Ccﬁ"" enquiries can be made and information furnished in order
G to form reply thereto.
I may add that Sgt. Moulton was reported to
have "Died of Wounds, 48th C.C.S." -~

I have the honour to .be,

sir, :
Your obedient servant,

i % J ¢Sl _ Major,

J Chief Paymaster & 0. 1/c izécords. A i

Al
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